
THE POLYGRAPH DATA COLLECTION FORM 
 
 
P1. Does the treatment provider file contain polygraph examiner reports? 
1 Yes 
0 No 
 
 
 
P2.  Does the supervising officer file contain polygraph examiner reports? 
1 Yes 
0 No 
 
 
Note the dates of reports (first to last), types of polygraphs, their results, and where they were found 
below: 

# Mo Day Year Type of Polygraph 
1=Disclosure 
2=Maintenance 
3=Specific Issue 

Result 
       1=DI 

2=NDI 
3=INC 

Location Found 

      Supervising 
Officer File 

Treatment 
Provider File 

POLY1 P1MO P1DA P1YR P1TYPE P1RSLT P1SUP P1TX 
 
 

POLY2 P2MO P2DA P2YR P2TYPE P2RSLT P2SUP P2TX 
 
 

POLY3 P3MO P3DA P3YR P3TYPE P3RSLT P3SUP P3TX 
 
 

POLY4 P4MO P4DA P4YR P4TYPE P4RSLT P4SUP P4TX 
 
 

POLY5 P5MO P5DA P5YR P5TYPE P5RSLT P5SUP P5TX 
 
 

POLY6 P6MO P6DA P6YR P6TYPE P6RSLT P6SUP P6TX 
 
 

POLY7 P7MO P7DA P7YR P7TYPE P7RSLT P7SUP P7TX 
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Did any of the polygraphs taken during THE LAST TWO YEARS contain pre or 
post test admissions/question pertaining to the following: 
  

1=yes   0=no   8 Cannot determine Pre-Test 
Admissions 

Post-Test 
Admissions 

QCC3A-B Masturbation to thoughts of a 
child 

  

QCC4A-B Arousal to physical contact with 
a child 

  

 
 
Did polygraphs taken during THE LAST TWO YEARS contain the following or 
similar questions.  If so, did the offender score deceptive, non -deceptive or 
inconclusive on the question? 
 

 How many polygraphs 
with this question in 
the (LAST TWO 
YEARS) 

How many 
deceptive answers 
to question 
(LAST TWO 
YEARS) 

How many 
non-deceptive 
answers to 
question 
(LAST TWO 
YEARS) 

How many 
inconclusive 
answers to question 
(LAST TWO 
YEARS) 

QCC5A-DMasturbation to 
thoughts of a child 

    

QCC6A-DArousal to 
physical contact with child 

    

QCC7A-D Similar question:      
 
 
Disclosure/Sex History Polygraphs 
 
P8. Has the offender received a disclosure polygraph(s)? 
1 Yes 
0 No 
8 Can't determine 
 
P9. Did the disclosure polygraph process (INCLUDING THE PRE AND POST TESTS) contain a 
question regarding sexual contact with children? 
2 No disclosure polygraph 
0 No 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

Did the offender pass the disclosure polygraph that included a question on sexual contact 
with children? 

 1 Yes 
 0 No 
 8 Cannot determine  
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P10. Did the offender reveal new victims/behaviors (previously unknown) during the disclosure/sex 
history polygraphs? 
0 No 
2 Offender did not have a disclosure polygraph 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

If Yes, what were their ages?  _____________________________________________________ 
& 

COMPLETE CHART BELOW 
 

Age  
Group 
 
 
PD1 TO 
PD8 

Was 
offender 
under 
supervision 
for current 
offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
8=can't tell 
PD1SUP -
PD8 SUP 

Gender 
1=male 
2=female 
3=both 
 
 
PD1GEN 
TO 
PD8GEN 

Relationship 
1=family 
2=pos/trust 
3=acquaint 
4=stranger 
(insert as 
many as 
apply) 
 
PD1REL 
TO 
PD8REL 

Penetration 
Offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PD1MPEN-
PD8MPEN 
 
PD1FPEN- 
PED8FPEN 

Fondling/ 
Frottage 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PD1MFON- 
PD8MFON 
 
PD1FFON 
PD8FFON 

Other 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
 
PD1MOTH- 
PD8MOTH 
 
PD1FOTH- 
PD8FOTH 

For Other  
insert types of 
behaviors –  
Use numbers 
from Chart (*) 
Up to 5 
 
PD1PAR1 –23 
PDP8PAR1-23 

At time of 
offense was the 
offender 
 
1=juvenile 
2=adult 
3=juvenile and    
    adult 
4=not avail 
 
V1OFF-
V8OFF 

    male female male female male female   
0-5            
6-9            
10-13            
14-17            
18+            
Eld/Risk            
Unknown            
Not 
against 
specific 
persons 

           

 
 
P11.  If victims disclosed in the disclosure polygraph were children in age groups other than those 
previously known, did the supervision plan change? 
0 No 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes (What were their ages?)  __ __, __ __, __ __, __ __, __ __, __ __  P11A-F 
 

How did the supervision plan change?______________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P11 G-J 
 

P12. If at least one disclosure polygraph was deceptive or inconclusive, were there overt changes in 
the supervision plan because of this deception? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes, changes occurred because of one deceptive polygraph, but there was more than one 

deceptive polygraph 
3 No disclosure polygraph was administered 
0 No 
8 Can't determine 
CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE 
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If 1 or 2 is circled, how was supervision changed because of deceptive/inconclusive disclosure 
polygraphs (NOTE IF THE RESPONSE WAS TO DECEPTIVE OR INCONCLUSIVE)? 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P12A-D, P12DEC, P12INC 
 
P13.  Did results of the disclosure polygraph(s) result in disclosure of current risks (other than new 
victims) that were previously unknown? 
1 Yes  
0 No 
8  Can't determine 
 
What types of new risks were revealed?____________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
P13A-E 
  
P14.  Was there a change in monitoring/supervision because these new risks? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes more monitoring on some risks but some risks not addressed 
0 No 
8 Can’t determine 

If monitoring was changed because of risks,  what types of monitoring/supervision changes 
occurred?   
____________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________ 
P14A-D 

 
MAINTENANCE POLYGRAPHS 
 
P15. Has the offender been administered maintenance polygraph(s) in the last two years? 
8 Cannot determine  
1  Yes, how many_____(P15A) 
0 No 

P15b. Is a maintenance polygraph scheduled? 
 1 Yes 

2 Maintenance polygraph not scheduled because offender has not passed disclosure 
polygraph 

 0 No 
 8 Cannot determine 
 
P16.  Did the maintenance polygraph(s) address sexual contact with children? 
1 Yes, all maintenance polygraphs addressed contact with children 
2 At least one maintenance polygraph addressed sexual contact with children.   
 How many maintenance polygraphs contained these types of questions?____P16A. 
0 No maintenance polygraphs addressed sexual contact with children 
8 Cannot determine 
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CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE 
P16B. If 1 or 2 is circled, Did the offender pass the maintenance polygraphs that included a 
question on sexual contact with children? 

 1 Yes, the offender passed all the maintenance polygraphs with questions 
   with questions addressing sexual contact with children 

2 The offender passed some of these maintenance polygraphs.  How 
many?_________P16C 

 0 No 
8 Cannot determine  

 
P17.  Did the offender reveal new victims (previously unknown) during ANY OF THE maintenance 
polygraphs? 
0 No 
2 Offender did not have a maintenance polygraph 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

 If Yes, what were their ages?  _____________________________________________________ 
P17A-F 

COMPLETE CHART BELOW-COMBINE INFORMATION ON ALL MAINTENANCE 
POLYGRAPHS 

 
Age  
Group 
 
PM1-
PM8 

Was 
offender 
under 
supervision 
for current 
offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
8=can't tell 
PM1SUP-
PM8SUP 

Gender 
1=male 
2=female 
3=both 
 
 
 
 
PM1GEN
-
PM8GEN 

Relationship 
1=family 
2=pos/trust 
3=acquaint 
4=stranger 
(insert as 
many as 
apply) 
PM1REL-
PM8REL 
 

Penetration 
Offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PM1MPEN- 
PM8MPEN 
 
PM1FPEN- 
PM8FPEN 

Fondling/ 
Frottage 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PM1MFON- 
PM8MFON 
 
PM1FFON- 
PM8FFON 

Other 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
 
PM1MOTH- 
PM8MOTH 
 
PM1FOTH- 
PM8FOTH 

For Other 
Insert types of 
behaviors,  
Use numbers 
from Chart (*) 
UP TO 5 
 
PM1PAR1-23 
PM8PAR1-23 

At time of 
offense was the 
offender 
 
1=juvenile 
2=adult 
3=juvenile and    
    adult 
4=not avail 
 
PM1OFF-
PM8OFF 

    male female male female male female   
0-5            
6-9            
10-13            
14-17            
18+            
Eld/Risk            
Unknown            
Not against 
specific 
persons 

           

 
 

P18.  If victims disclosed in the maintenance polygraph were children in age groups other than those 
previously known, did the supervision plan change? 
0 No 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

How did the supervision plan change?______________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P18A-D 
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P19.  If at least one maintenance polygraph was deceptive or inconclusive, were there overt changes 
in the supervision plan because of this deception? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes, changes occurred because of one deceptive polygraph, but there was more than one 

deceptive polygraph and no changes resulted from the others 
0 No 
8 Can't determine 

If 1 or 2 is circled, how was supervision changed because of deceptive maintenance 
polygraphs? 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P19A-D 
 
P20. Did results of the maintenance polygraph(s) result in disclosure of new risks (other than new 
victims)? 
1 Yes  
0 No 
8  Can't determine 
 
What types of new risks were revealed?____________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
P20A-E 
 
P21. Was there a change in monitoring/supervision because these new risks? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes, more monitoring on some risks but some risks not addressed 
0 No 
8  Can't determine 
 
If monitoring was changed because of risk, what types of monitoring/supervision changes occurred? 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
P21A-D 
 
 
SPECIFIC ISSUE POLYGRAPHS 
 
P22. Has the offender been administered a specific issue polygraph(s) in the last two years?  
1  Yes, how many__ __P22A 
0 No 
8 Cannot determine  
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P23A-D.  For what reason was the offender administered specific issue polygraph(s) in the last two 
years? (Circle all that apply) 
1 No specific issue polygraphs 
2 Denial on previous polygraph 
3 New accusations 
4 Other, explain: 
5 Other, explain: 
6 Other explain: 
 
P24. Did specific issue polygraph(s) address sexual contact with children? 
1 Yes, all specific issue polygraphs addressed sexual contact with children 
2 At least one specific issue polygraph addressed sexual contact with children.   
 How many specific issue polygraphs contained these types of questions?____P24A 
0 No specific issue polygraphs addressed sexual contact with children 
8 Cannot determine 

P24B. If 1 or 2 is circled, did the offender pass the specific issue polygraphs that addressed 
sexual contact with children? 
1 Yes, the offender passed all the specific issue  polygraphs that addressed sexual 

contact with children 
 2 The offender passed some of these specific issue polygraphs.  How many?_____P24C 
 0 No 
 8 Cannot determine  
 
P25.  Did the offender reveal new victims (previously unknown) during specific issue polygraphs? 
0 No 
2 Offender did not have a specific issue polygraph 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

If Yes, what were their ages?  _____________________________________________________ 
P25A-F 

IF YES, COMPLETE CHART BELOW COMBINING INFORMATION ON ALL 
SPECIFIC ISSUE POLYGRAPHS 

 
Age  
Group 
 
 
PS1-PS8 

Was 
offender 
under 
supervision 
for current 
offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
8=can't tell 
PS1SUP-
PS8SUP 

Gender 
1=male 
2=female 
3=both 
 
PS1GEN 
PS8GEN 

Relationship 
1=family 
2=pos/trust 
3=acquaint 
4=stranger 
(insert as 
many as 
apply) 
 
PS1REL 
PS8REL 

Penetration 
Offense 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PS1MPEN 
PS8MPEN 
 
PS1FPEN 
PS8FPEN 
 

Fondling/ 
Frottage 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
PS1MFON 
PS8MFON 
 
PS1FFON 
PS8FFON 

Other 
1=yes 
0=no 
 
 
PS1MOTH 
PS8MOTH 
 
PS1FOTH 
PS8FOTH 

For Other 
Insert types of 
behaviors, use 
numbers from 
Chart (*) 
 
PS1PAR1-23 
PS8PAR1-23 

At time of 
offense was the 
offender 
 
1=juvenile 
2=adult 
3=juvenile and    
    adult 
4=not avail 
 
PS1OFF-
PS8OFF 

    male female male female male female   
0-5            
6-9            
10-13            
14-17            
18+            
Eld/Risk            
Unknown            
Not against 
specific 
persons 
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P26.  If victims disclosed in the specific issue polygraph were children in age groups other than those 
previously known, did the supervision plan change? 
0 No 
8 Cannot determine 
1 Yes 

How did the supervision plan change?______________________________________________ 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P26A-D 
 

P27.  If any specific issue polygraph was deceptive or inconclusive, were there overt changes in the 
supervision plan because of this? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes, changes occurred because of one deceptive or inconclusive polygraph, but there was 

more than one deceptive polygraph and no changes resulted from the others 
0 No 
8 Can't determine 

If 1 or 2 is circled, how was supervision changed? 
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________
_______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 P27A-D AND P27DEC, P27INC 
 
P28.  Did results of the specific issue polygraph(s) result in disclosure of new risks (other than new 
victims)? 
1 Yes  
0 No 
8  Can't determine 
 
What types of new risks were revealed?____________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
P28A-E 
 
P29. Was there a change in monitoring/supervision because these new risks? 
1 Yes  
2 Yes, more monitoring on some risks but some risks not addressed 
0 No 
8  Can't determine 
 
If monitoring was changed because of risk, what types of monitoring/supervision changes occurred? 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
______________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
P29A-D 
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Note:  for the following questions, refer to notes on training regarding appropriate questions for 
polygraph. 
 
6.160 G.  All test questions must be formulated to allow only Yes or No answers. 
 
6.111 In order to design an effective polygraph examination and adhere to standardized and recognized 
procedures, the relevant test questions should be limited to no more than four (4) and shall (these are listed 
in the table below): 
 
Answer the following about the test questions in THE LATEST polygraph report: 
 
 
TEST QUESTIONS   Yes Some

what 
No 

Were simple, direct and short as possible (no run on sentences, etc.)    
 Included legal terminology    
Included mental state or motivation terminology    
Were clear (e.g., did not allow for multiple interpretations)    
Each question referenced only one issue    
Presupposed knowledge on the part of the examiner    
Used easily understood language    
Could be easily answered yes or no    
Tested on written statements    
Included emotionally laden terminology (such as rape, molest, murder, etc).    
 
6.190  Examiners shall issue a written report.  The report must include factual, impartial, and objective 
accounts of the pertinent information developed during the examination, including statements made by the 
subject.  The information in the report must not be biased, or falsified in any way.  the examiner's 
professional conclusion shall be based on the analysis of the polygraph chart readings and the information 
obtained during the examination process.   All polygraph examination written reports must include (these 
are listed in the table below): 
 
Review THE LATEST polygraph report in the offender's file to determine if the following 
information was included: 
 
 Yes No 

Date of test or evaluation (insert date here: Mo___Day__Yr___)   
Name of person requesting exam   
Name of examinee   
Location of examinee in the CJS (probation, parole, etc.)   
Reason for examination   
Date of last clinical examination   
Examination questions and answers   
Any additional information deemed relevant by the polygraph examiner (e.g., 
examinee's demeanor) 

  

Reasons for inability to complete exam (write N/A across response columns if 
exam was completed) 

  

Information provided by the examinee, outside the exam   
Results of pre-test and post-test examination   
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